
#1 Men's 55 Meters

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SUTTON, Adrian SO New Hampshire 6.71 5

2 BARONE, Christopher SO Holy Cross 6.77 3

3 KELLY, Andrew FR New Hampshire 6.87 2

4 GENET, Brian JR New Hampshire 7.10

(Top 1 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 SUTTON, Adrian SO New Hampshire 6.76Q

2 BARONE, Christopher SO Holy Cross 6.81q

3 KELLY, Andrew FR New Hampshire 6.92q

4 GENET, Brian JR New Hampshire 6.94q

5 STEWART, Daniel SO New Hampshire 7.44q

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SUTTON, Adrian SO New Hampshire 23.72 1(1) 5

2 O'CONNELL, Thomas JR Holy Cross 24.42 2(1) 3

3 MONAHAN, Michael SR New Hampshire 24.51 1(2) 2

4 FLAHERTY, Sean JR Holy Cross 24.60 2(2) 1

5 FENNELLY, Brian FR Holy Cross 24.76 1(3)

6 LLOYD, Cameron JR Holy Cross 24.85 3(1)

7 MALDARI, Francesco FR New Hampshire 25.30 2(3)

8 EXANTUS, Joshua FR Holy Cross 25.32 3(2)

9 BARONE, Christopher SO Holy Cross 25.38 1(4)

10 RANDALL, Richard JR New Hampshire 25.45 2(4)

11 ALFONSO, Rigoberto SO Holy Cross 25.65 3(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 SUTTON, Adrian SO New Hampshire 23.72

2 MONAHAN, Michael SR New Hampshire 24.51

3 FENNELLY, Brian FR Holy Cross 24.76

4 BARONE, Christopher SO Holy Cross 25.38

Section 2 of 3

1 O'CONNELL, Thomas JR Holy Cross 24.42

2 FLAHERTY, Sean JR Holy Cross 24.60

3 MALDARI, Francesco FR New Hampshire 25.30

4 RANDALL, Richard JR New Hampshire 25.45

Section 3 of 3

1 LLOYD, Cameron JR Holy Cross 24.85

2 EXANTUS, Joshua FR Holy Cross 25.32

3 ALFONSO, Rigoberto SO Holy Cross 25.65
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#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 CONWAY, Matthew SO Holy Cross 55.11 5

2 MALDARI, Francesco FR New Hampshire 55.22 3

3 ALFONSO, Rigoberto SO Holy Cross 55.40 2

#7 Men's 500 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCELROY, Joseph SO New Hampshire 1:09.52 1(1) 5

23.68 (23.68) 22.69 (46.37) 23.16 (1:09.52)

2 KENNEFICK, Jack SR New Hampshire 1:11.38 2(1) 3
22.91 (22.91) 22.44 (45.34) 26.04 (1:11.38)

3 GNIBUS, John SR Holy Cross 1:12.72 2(2) 2
23.72 (23.72) 23.27 (46.98) 25.74 (1:12.72)

JOSEPH, Stephen FR Holy Cross FS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MCELROY, Joseph SO New Hampshire 1:09.52
23.68 (23.68) 22.69 (46.37) 23.16 (1:09.52)

JOSEPH, Stephen FR Holy Cross FS

Section 2 of 2

1 KENNEFICK, Jack SR New Hampshire 1:11.38
22.91 (22.91) 22.44 (45.34) 26.04 (1:11.38)

2 GNIBUS, John SR Holy Cross 1:12.72
23.72 (23.72) 23.27 (46.98) 25.74 (1:12.72)

#9 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 WELCH, Jack JR Holy Cross 2:02.78 5

24.83 (24.83) 25.88 (50.71) 25.43 (1:16.13) 23.71 (1:39.83) 22.95 (2:02.78)

2 PLAZA, Zachary FR New Hampshire 2:04.54 3
24.60 (24.60) 25.89 (50.48) 25.95 (1:16.42) 24.29 (1:40.71) 23.84 (2:04.54)

3 FINN, Kevin FR New Hampshire 2:04.77 2
25.09 (25.09) 25.84 (50.92) 25.58 (1:16.50) 24.29 (1:40.78) 23.99 (2:04.77)

#11 Men's 1000 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 KUMAMOTO, Corey SR Holy Cross 2:34.13 5

30.77 (30.77) 24.53 (55.29) 24.89 (1:20.18) 25.20 (1:45.38) 24.68 (2:10.06) 24.08 (2:34.13)

2 CONERY, Colin JR New Hampshire 2:34.20 3
30.97 (30.97) 24.56 (55.52) 24.88 (1:20.40) 24.95 (1:45.34) 24.57 (2:09.91) 24.29 (2:34.20)

3 CURRAN, William SO New Hampshire 2:34.87 2
31.70 (31.70) 24.07 (55.77) 24.87 (1:20.64) 25.23 (1:45.86) 24.45 (2:10.31) 24.56 (2:34.87)

4 SAWYER, Spenser JR New Hampshire 2:35.83
31.52 (31.52) 24.39 (55.91) 24.96 (1:20.87) 25.32 (1:46.18) 25.21 (2:11.39) 24.44 (2:35.83)

5 VANDERMARK, Kyle JR Holy Cross 2:37.99 1
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#11 Men's 1000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

31.35 (31.35) 24.67 (56.02) 25.11 (1:21.12) 25.48 (1:46.60) 25.74 (2:12.34) 25.65 (2:37.99)

6 JAKIB, Yassine FR New Hampshire 2:53.38
31.74 (31.74) 25.00 (56.74) 26.84 (1:23.57) 28.98 (1:52.55) 29.70 (2:22.25) 31.14 (2:53.38)

#13 Men's 1 Mile Run
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 ADAMY, Dillon SO New Hampshire 4:27.71 5

26.62 (26.62) 26.39 (53.00) 26.83 (1:19.83) 27.23 (1:47.05) 27.12 (2:14.17) 27.19 (2:41.35)

26.99 (3:08.34) 27.21 (3:35.55) 26.57 (4:02.11) 25.60 (4:27.71)

2 DOGGETT, Quentin JR Holy Cross 4:43.68 3
27.00 (27.00) 26.52 (53.52) 28.32 (1:21.83) 29.31 (1:51.14) 29.44 (2:20.57) 28.25 (2:48.82)

29.26 (3:18.08) 29.41 (3:47.49) 28.44 (4:15.93) 27.76 (4:43.68)

3 OSWALD, Henry FR Holy Cross 4:47.29 2
27.33 (27.33) 26.47 (53.80) 28.28 (1:22.08) 29.37 (1:51.44) 29.49 (2:20.92) 28.27 (2:49.19)

29.31 (3:18.49) 29.57 (3:48.05) 29.62 (4:17.67) 29.63 (4:47.29)

4 MADSEN, Andrew SO Holy Cross 4:58.64
27.64 (27.64) 26.59 (54.23) 28.51 (1:22.74) 29.64 (1:52.37) 30.82 (2:23.18) 31.23 (2:54.41)

31.69 (3:26.10) 32.64 (3:58.74) 30.89 (4:29.63) 29.02 (4:58.64)

#15 Men's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MACKENZIE, Forest SO New Hampshire 9:00.21 5

20.50 (20.50) 28.63 (49.13) 28.86 (1:17.98) 29.18 (1:47.16) 29.40 (2:16.56) 29.44 (2:46.00)

29.51 (3:15.50) 28.89 (3:44.39) 29.06 (4:13.44) 29.52 (4:42.96) 29.65 (5:12.60) 29.80 (5:42.40)

29.89 (6:12.29) 28.86 (6:41.14) 29.04 (7:10.18) 28.71 (7:38.88) 27.80 (8:06.68) 28.17 (8:34.85)

25.36 (9:00.21)

2 WALKER, Matthew JR New Hampshire 9:03.14 3
21.02 (21.02) 28.60 (49.61) 28.86 (1:18.47) 29.20 (1:47.67) 29.41 (2:17.08) 29.32 (2:46.39)

28.89 (3:15.27) 28.87 (3:44.14) 29.06 (4:13.19) 29.54 (4:42.72) 29.66 (5:12.38) 29.80 (5:42.17)

29.89 (6:12.05) 28.85 (6:40.90) 29.03 (7:09.92) 29.19 (7:39.11) 28.45 (8:07.55) 28.26 (8:35.81)

27.34 (9:03.14)

3 LEPAGE, Andrew JR New Hampshire 9:21.59
20.74 (20.74) 28.67 (49.41) 28.83 (1:18.23) 29.20 (1:47.43) 29.41 (2:16.84) 29.42 (2:46.25)

29.57 (3:15.82) 28.92 (3:44.74) 29.10 (4:13.83) 29.51 (4:43.34) 30.11 (5:13.45) 30.74 (5:44.19)

31.42 (6:15.60) 31.71 (6:47.31) 31.56 (7:18.86) 32.27 (7:51.13) 31.72 (8:22.85) 31.00 (8:53.84)

27.75 (9:21.59)

4 SCHIMITSCH, William FR Holy Cross 9:33.38 2
21.24 (21.24) 28.97 (50.21) 29.19 (1:19.40) 29.30 (1:48.70) 29.56 (2:18.25) 29.40 (2:47.65)

29.99 (3:17.63) 31.02 (3:48.65) 31.68 (4:20.33) 32.25 (4:52.58) 32.18 (5:24.76) 31.88 (5:56.63)

31.99 (6:28.62) 32.12 (7:00.73) 32.10 (7:32.83) 31.27 (8:04.10) 31.82 (8:35.91) 29.47 (9:05.37)

28.01 (9:33.38)

5 CAHILL, Michael FR Holy Cross 10:11.69 1
21.43 (21.43) 29.99 (51.42) 30.93 (1:22.34) 32.24 (1:54.57) 33.08 (2:27.65) 33.19 (3:00.84)

34.01 (3:34.84) 33.95 (4:08.79) 33.82 (4:42.60) 33.10 (5:15.70) 32.92 (5:48.62) 33.50 (6:22.11)

33.62 (6:55.73) 33.45 (7:29.18) 33.19 (8:02.36) 33.42 (8:35.77) 33.02 (9:08.79) 32.63 (9:41.41)
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#17 Men's 55m Hurdles

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MONAHAN, Michael SR New Hampshire 7.79 5

2 FLAHERTY, Sean JR Holy Cross 8.37 3

3 YATSUHASHI, Kevin FR Holy Cross 8.43 2

4 LLOYD, Cameron JR Holy Cross 8.50

(Top 1 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 MONAHAN, Michael SR New Hampshire 7.81Q

2 YATSUHASHI, Kevin FR Holy Cross 8.32q

3 FLAHERTY, Sean JR Holy Cross 8.34q

4 LLOYD, Cameron JR Holy Cross 8.45q

EXANTUS, Joshua FR Holy Cross FS

#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Holy Cross (A) 3:38.51 5

1) GNIBUS, John SR
            3:38.508 (3:38.508) 2) VAN DE MARK, Andrew FR

3) CONWAY, Matthew SO 4) O'CONNELL, Thomas JR

2 New Hampshire (A) 3:39.64 3

1) KENNEFICK, Jack SR
            3:39.640 (3:39.640) 2) RANDALL, Richard JR

3) SAWYER, Spenser JR 4) MCELROY, Joseph SO

#21 Men's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Holy Cross (A) 8:11.29 5

1) JOSEPH, Stephen FR
            2:02.302 (2:02.302)

2) WELCH, Jack JR
            4:02.699 (2:00.398)

3) VANDERMARK, Kyle JR
            6:07.092 (2:04.393)

4) KUMAMOTO, Corey  SR
            8:11.282 (2:04.190)

2 New Hampshire (A) 8:21.87 3

1) ADAMY, Dillon  SO
            2:00.291 (2:00.291)

2) FINN, Kevin  FR
            4:05.241 (2:04.950)

3) PLAZA, Zachary FR
            6:16.808 (2:11.568)

4) CURRAN, William SO
            8:21.868 (2:05.060)

#23 Men's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.77 1.82 1.87 1.92 1.97 2.02 2.07 Pts
1 MCGRATH, Kevin JR New Hampshi 2.02m 6' 71 /2 P P O O O XXO XXX 5

2 NKOUNKOU, Emmanuel JR New Hampshi 1.92m 6' 31 /2 P P O XO XXX 3

3 YATSUHASHI, Kevin FR Holy Cross 1.82m 5' 111 /2 XXO XXO XXX 2
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#25 Men's Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65 3.80 3.95 4.10 4.25 4.40 4.55 Pts
1 DUGGAN, Timothy (TJ) SR Holy Cross 4.40m 14' 51 /4 P P P P P P P XO O XXX 5

2 GENET, Brian JR New Hampshi 3.20m 10' 6" O XXX 3

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.60 2.75 2.90 3.05 Pts
2 GENET, Brian JR New Hampshi (cont'd) P P P O 3

3 KELLY, Andrew FR New Hampshi 2.90m 9' 61 /4 O O O XXX 2

4 YATSUHASHI, Kevin FR Holy Cross 2.90m 9' 61 /4 O XXO O XXX 1

#27 Men's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 KELLY, Andrew FR New Hampshi 6.37m 20' 103 /4 6.19 6.25 6.34 6.37 FOUL 6.14 5

2 NKOUNKOU, Emmanuel JR New Hampshi 6.26m 20' 61 /2 FOUL 6.07 6.17 6.26 PASS FOUL 3

3 GENET, Brian JR New Hampshi 6.13m 20' 11 /2 FOUL 6.10 FOUL 6.13 FOUL FOUL

4 FENNELLY, Brian FR Holy Cross 5.97m 19' 7" 5.93 5.36 5.92 FOUL 5.96 5.97 2

5 STEWART, Daniel SO New Hampshi 5.84m 19' 2" 5.43 5.84 5.65 5.54 5.64 5.78

MCGRATH, Kevin JR New Hampshi NM

#31 Men's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 HOFFMAN, Joshua FR New Hampshi 15.33m 50' 31 /2 14.73 15.10 14.51 15.00 15.33 14.96 5

2 FLEMING, Andrew SO New Hampshi 14.41m 47' 31 /2 13.50 FOUL 11.82 14.41 13.47 12.37 3

3 KING, John JR New Hampshi 13.94m 45' 9" 13.11 13.94 13.86 FOUL 13.37 13.53

4 BROGIOLI, Patrick JR New Hampshi 13.94m 45' 9" 13.19 13.26 13.04 13.94 13.06 13.45

5 FITZPATRICK, Sean SR Holy Cross 13.10m 42' 113 /4 12.70 11.97 12.83 11.24 12.11 13.10 2

6 ROME, Max FR New Hampshi 13.04m 42' 91 /2 11.35 13.04 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

7 YATSUHASHI, Kevin FR Holy Cross 8.13m 26' 81 /4 FOUL 8.10 7.78 5.95 8.09 8.13 1

#33 Men's Weight Throw
Following Men's Weight Throw

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BROGIOLI, Patrick JR New Hampshi 16.13m 52' 11" 15.95 14.08 FOUL 14.84 15.98 16.13 5

2 FLEMING, Andrew SO New Hampshi 14.80m 48' 63 /4 14.30 13.83 14.19 14.01 14.06 14.80 3

3 ROME, Max FR New Hampshi 13.37m 43' 101 /2 13.20 FOUL 13.37 FOUL 12.31 12.86

4 FITZPATRICK, Sean SR Holy Cross 12.50m 41' 01 /4 12.48 12.28 10.83 FOUL 12.50 12.06 2

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 New Hampshire UNH 96

2 Holy Cross CHC 65
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